i) Foreign exchange forward contracts - Sell Foreign Currency  -
ii) Foreign exchange option contracts - Sell Foreign Currency  -

Net Exposure to Foreign Currency Risk/ (Assets)  1,685,783,417  281,179,019

166 g]kfn k'gaL{df sDkgL lnld6]8
Nepal Reinsurance Company Ltd. (Nepal Re)

;ftf}+ jflif{s k|ltj]bg -cf=j= @)&&÷&*_
Seventh Annual Report (FY 2020/21)

Particulars
 2076/77  2075/76

 NPR in respect to
USD

 NPR in respect to
USD

Insurance Payables  644,873,706  11,483,841
 Other Financial Liabilities  -   -
Less: Derivative Liabilities

i) Foreign exchange forward contracts - Buy Foreign Currency  -  -
ii) Foreign exchange option contracts - Buy Foreign Currency  -  -

Net Exposure to Foreign Currency Risk/ (Liabilities)  644,873,706  11,483,841

a2) Foreign Currency Risk - Sensitivity
The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated
financial instruments and the impact on the other components of equity arising from foreign forward exchange
contracts, foreign exchange option contracts designated as cash flow hedges

Fig. in NPR

Particulars
 Impact on profit after tax  Impact on other component of equity
 2077-78  2076-77  2077-78  2076-77

USD sensitivity
NPR/ USD - Increases by 10% *  99,600  12,329,782  -   -
NPR/ USD - Decreases by 10% *  (99,600)  (12,329,782)  -   -

* Holding all other variable constant

b1) Interest Rate Risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates.
The major interest rate risk that the Company is exposed to is the discount rate for determining insurance liabilities.

b2) Interest Rate Sensitivity
Profit or Loss is sensitive to changes in Interest Rate for Borrowings. A change in Market Interest Level by 1% which
is reasonably possible based on Management's Assessment would have the following effect on the Profit After Tax.

Fig. in NPR

Particulars  2077-78  2076-77

Interest Rate - Increase By 1%*  13,090,975  99,484,438

Interest Rate - Decrease By 1%*  (13,090,975)  (99,484,438)
* Holding all other Variable Constant

c1) Equity Price Risk
Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in equity prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk), whether those
changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer, or by factors affecting all
similar financial instruments traded in the market.

The Company has invested in equity securities and the exposure is equity securities price risk from investments
held by the Company and classified in the statement of financial position as fair value through OCI.

c2) Sensitivity
The table below summarises the impact of increase/decrease of the index in the Company’s equity and impact on
OCI for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that the equity index had increased/ decreased by 1%
with all other variables held constant, and that all the Company's equity instruments moved in line with the index.

167g]kfn k'gaL{df sDkgL lnld6]8
Nepal Reinsurance Company Ltd. (Nepal Re)

;ftf}+ jflif{s k|ltj]bg -cf=j= @)&&÷&*_
Seventh Annual Report (FY 2020/21)

Fig. in NPR

Particulars  2077-78  2076-77

Equity Index - Increase By 1%*  15,418,144  9,275,470

Equity Index - Decrease By 1%*  (15,418,144)  (9,275,470)
* Other components of equity would increase/decrease as a result of gains/ (losses) on equity securities classified
as fair value through other comprehensive income.

50. Operation Risk
Operational Risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss, or damaged reputation resulting from inadequate or failed
internal processes, people and systems or external events. When controls fail to perform, operational risks can
cause damage to reputation, have legal or regulatory implications or can lead to financial loss. The Company cannot
expect to eliminate all operational risks, but by initiating a rigorous control framework and by monitoring and